Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

CENTRAL OFFICE
Manila
MEMORANDUM
FOR . ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO 1

Undersecretary for Operations in NCR,
Regions 1II, 1V-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

This refers to the memorandum dated June 29, 2023 of Regional Director ROSELLER A.
TOLENTINO — DPWH Regional Office ILI, endorsing the request of District Engineer RUBEN S.
SANTOS — DPWH Bulacan sub DEO, for the approval of Modification of the project under the FY
2023 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original | As Modified
Project Description

UACS No. 310104100548000
Project ID: P007 14692LZ

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1. Ensure Safe and ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and
Reliable National Road System - Asset Preservation | Reliable National Road System - Asset Preservation

Program - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/ Program - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/
Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads - Primary / /,Upg'r/ading of Damaged Paved Roads - Primary
Roads Roads

| K0090+000 - K0091+456, San Miguel, Bulacan _ K0090+000 091+465, San Miguel, Bulacan

Road Construction along Sibul-Biak Na Bato Road Road Constructigpafong Sibul-Biak Na Bato Road

Type of Work / Unit Cost | Allocation Type of Work / | Unit Cost | Estimated
_ physical Target (P'000) ~ (P'000) Physical Target P'000) | Cost (P'000)
cw1 -
CW1i -
Reconstruction to p17,676.76 - . £219,934.6
Concrete | 768/Lane | P49,000.00, Rehabilltation of |~ 5347/ /| P40,265,00
Pavement / 2.772 Km / ’ 2.02 Lane Km Lane Km -
Lanc Km . 4‘» M
cw2 - f :
Reconstruction to £9,595.6
Concrete 04396/ /| £8,732.00
pavement / 0.91 Laneém
) LaneKm / |<@
EAO £1,000.00 EAO / " p1,000.00
Total £50,000.00 Total £50,000.00
Justification:

« Modification of station limits to match the target length on the approved DED

o The physical target based on General Appropriations Act 2023 is 2.772 lane km, It should be 2.02
lane km as per approved Plan and Program of Works.

« The scope of work of the project includes road reblocking of 0.91 lane km length.

o The unit cost has increased based on the approved DED in consideration of the approved 4th
Quarter of 2022 Construction Materials Price Data (CMPD). Said estimates were considered

e per approved POW/DUPA.

Attachgd are the following supporting documents. , y
Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, Certificate of Availabllity of Funds, Program of
Works, Detailed Unit Price Analysis, Geotagged Photos, GIS Map, and Detailed Engineering

Design




Road Construction along Sibul-Biak Na Bato Road
K0090+000 - K0091+465, San Miguel, Bulacan
P00714692LZ

page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order. Hence,
the said request is hereby recommended for the Undersecretary’s consideration and approval.

W

ERIC AN\AYAPANA
Assibtant\Secretary for Operations in NCR,
Redions 111, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

Recommending Approval:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO1
Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Services

APPROVED/DISARPROVED:

ROBERTO K. BERNARDO, CESO I
Undersecretary for Operations in NCR,
Regions 111, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

2.6 BCL/RRB
Project TD: P00714692LZ




